Businesses will sign an affidavit stating their 

aggregrate gross receipts or aggregate gross purchases for resale

Exemption: Any manufacturer that has aggregate gross receipts or any merchant or bottler that has aggregate gross purchases for resale 
under $100,000 will pay a license fee of one hundred twenty five dollars ($125.00). However, the licensing office must receive a letter 

stating this by January 31 of the subject year.